
Division: Girls 5000 Meter Varsity Finishers: 80 of 100
Team 
Place

Bib Name Age Adj 
Place

Cum 
Place

Gun 
Elapsed

Cum Time Time Back

Rank: 1      Phillips Team Score: 74 Team Time: 24:33.7 Team Avg Time: 00:23:06.256
1 114 Allie Adomaitis 11 2 2 20:59.2 20:59.2 00:00:00.00
2 116 Meredith Merlak 9 5 7 22:05.2 22:05.2 00:01:05.96
3 117 Maya Neito 9 14 21 23:21.9 23:21.9 00:02:22.64
4 115 Stacy Backstrom 12 26 47 24:31.2 24:31.2 00:03:31.94
5 120 Endora Udovich 10 27 74 24:33.7 24:33.7 00:03:34.44
6 118 Caitlin Pesko 9 30 104 24:48.7 24:48.7 00:03:49.53
7 119 Jaycee Pomeroy 9 32 136 25:09.9 25:09.9 00:04:10.64

Rank: 2      Grantsburg Team Score: 74 Team Time: 24:46.2 Team Avg Time: 00:23:15.746
1 192 Noelle Doornink 9 4 4 21:31.9 21:31.9 00:00:00.00
2 196 Eliza Paulson 9 9 13 22:55.6 22:55.6 00:01:23.65
3 195 Tristin Kreuser-Peterson 11 16 29 23:32.2 23:32.2 00:02:00.22
4 197 Hailea Rombach 12 17 46 23:32.6 23:32.6 00:02:00.65
5 198 Alexis Slater 12 28 74 24:46.2 24:46.2 00:03:14.26
6 193 Madison Hanson 10 35 109 25:20.3 25:20.3 00:03:48.36
7 194 Alex Kammeyer 11 52 161 28:45.6 28:45.6 00:07:13.62

Rank: 3      Chequamegon Team Score: 84 Team Time: 24:55.9 Team Avg Time: 00:22:56.474
1 170 Autumn Michalski 10 1 1 19:54.8 19:54.8 00:00:00.00
2 169 Claudia Lasiowski 11 3 4 21:18.3 21:18.3 00:01:23.50
3 172 Clare Yunk 9 24 28 24:15.0 24:15.0 00:04:20.11
4 167 Kassidy Crom 11 25 53 24:18.1 24:18.1 00:04:23.23
5 171 Katie Poetzl 10 31 84 24:55.9 24:55.9 00:05:01.08
6 168 Abigail Humphrey 10 38 122 25:50.4 25:50.4 00:05:55.59

Rank: 4      Ladysmith Team Score: 89 Team Time: 25:27.3 Team Avg Time: 00:23:39.720
1 208 Grace Pearson 9 7 7 22:25.8 22:25.8 00:00:00.00
2 210 Raemalee Smith 11 10 17 22:58.5 22:58.5 00:00:32.68
3 207 Rachel Kostka 12 15 32 23:22.4 23:22.4 00:00:56.64
4 206 Hope Burki 11 21 53 24:04.4 24:04.4 00:01:38.61
5 209 Taylor Ptacek 10 36 89 25:27.3 25:27.3 00:03:01.47
6 211 Payton Wold 11 53 142 28:58.7 28:58.7 00:06:32.88

Rank: 5      Washburn Team Score: 101 Team Time: 25:52.3 Team Avg Time: 00:23:50.170
1 147 Sofia Borchers 11 6 6 22:14.3 22:14.3 00:00:00.00
2 153 Olivia Soltero 12 8 14 22:36.3 22:36.3 00:00:22.04
3 150 River Macrum 11 19 33 23:40.5 23:40.5 00:01:26.27
4 152 Elsa Paterson 10 29 62 24:47.2 24:47.2 00:02:32.98
5 151 Rowan OLaughlin 10 39 101 25:52.3 25:52.3 00:03:38.06
6 149 Kaija Haveri 11 50 151 28:10.4 28:10.4 00:05:56.16
7 239 Beverly Martinez 11 54 205 29:08.4 29:08.4 00:06:54.12

Rank: 6      South Shore Team Score: 114 Team Time: 28:35.1 Team Avg Time: 00:24:34.816
1 138 Paige Lahti 10 12 12 23:19.9 23:19.9 00:00:00.00
2 139 Emily Montgomery 10 13 25 23:19.9 23:19.9 00:00:00.00
3 137 Abby Lahti 12 18 43 23:35.1 23:35.1 00:00:15.27
4 141 Lily Truchon 11 20 63 24:03.8 24:03.8 00:00:43.98
5 140 Maggie Ostrenga 11 51 114 28:35.1 28:35.1 00:05:15.28

Rank: 7      Solon Springs/Northwood Team Score: 133 Team Time: 25:54.9 Team Avg Time: 00:24:34.822
1 136 Nona Thompson 12 11 11 23:03.5 23:03.5 00:00:00.00
2 135 Zoe Smith 11 22 33 24:08.3 24:08.3 00:01:04.76
3 134 Annika Patrick 12 23 56 24:11.6 24:11.6 00:01:08.05
4 132 Izzy Golembiewski 10 37 93 25:35.6 25:35.6 00:02:32.13
5 133 Allie Nordskog 12 40 133 25:54.9 25:54.9 00:02:51.42
6 131 Peyton Downs 12 46 179 26:29.5 26:29.5 00:03:25.95

Event Name: 2021 WIAA Division 3 Sectional hosted by Phillips
Team Report Gun Elapsed
Tortoise and Hare Race Management - Minocqua
Scorers: 5 Displacers: 2
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Rank: 8      Hurley Team Score: 211 Team Time: 27:29.1 Team Avg Time: 00:26:13.644
1 205 Serena Tauer 10 33 33 25:10.5 25:10.5 00:00:00.00
2 200 Jaana Aukee 10 41 74 26:03.6 26:03.6 00:00:53.12
3 201 Alayna King 10 44 118 26:09.7 26:09.7 00:00:59.22
4 203 Hanna Leoni 12 45 163 26:15.1 26:15.1 00:01:04.69
5 202 Andi Krall 9 48 211 27:29.1 27:29.1 00:02:18.69
6 199 Aster Anderson 10 49 260 27:37.7 27:37.7 00:02:27.28
7 204 Julia Sokol 10 55 315 29:24.4 29:24.4 00:04:13.90

Rank: 9      Drummond Team Score: 222 Team Time: 30:03.5 Team Avg Time: 00:27:00.160
1 181 Jordan Bjork 12 34 34 25:15.6 25:15.6 00:00:00.00
2 180 Paige Best 12 42 76 26:07.2 26:07.2 00:00:51.58
3 179 Mychaela Best 12 43 119 26:07.7 26:07.7 00:00:52.10
4 184 Emily Kinnunen 11 47 166 27:26.7 27:26.7 00:02:11.14
5 185 Kennedy McKinney 10 56 222 30:03.5 30:03.5 00:04:47.88
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